Jammu & Kashmir

SFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PHE DIVISION SOPORE

I/s Ghulam Rasool Batkaloo

S/o: Abdul Aziz Batkaloo

R/o: Shalpora Sopore Baramulla Reg. No.: 79-BK/SE-PWD/BEE/1998-99

Phone No: 9419034884 Position of AAA: Accorded Position of T.S: Accorded

No:- 8771-77 Dated: -31-12-2922

Advt. Cost: Rs.44.17 lacs Allott. Cost: Rs.44.07 lacs Time of Complt.: 90 days

Subject: -

Retrofitting of W.S.Scheme Renji by way of Laying and fitting of pipes, Construction of Pump House, Sluice Chamber, Lavatory block, Chain Link fencing and allied works under JJM (Tender ID: 2022_ PHE_187006 1).

Ref:

- 1. Your on-line tender received in response to this office E-NIT No: 29/JJM/JSDS of 09/2022 dated: 05 - 09- 2022.
- 2. Superintending Engineer Hyd. Circle Sopore's Authorization issued vide No: SE/Hyd./DB/9894-9906 dated: 05-11-2022
- 2. This office letter of intent issued under No:6906-10 dated: 11-11-2022.
- 3. This office Minutes of Meeting of Contract Committee held under the chairmanship of Executive Engineer PHE Division Sopore on 26-12-2022.

For and on behalf of Lt. Governor of Jammu and Kashmir Union Territory, contract for the work mentioned above is here by fixed with you on the following rates, terms and conditions.

S. No	Particulars of Items	Unit	Quantity	Allotted Rate	Amount in Rs.
1	Earth work in excavation by manual means in trenches for foundations, drains, pipes, cables etc not exceeding 1.5mtr in width and for shafts	Cum	504.00	436.00	219744.00
	wells, cesspits and the like not exceeding 10 Sqm on plan, depth upto 1.5mtr. All kinds of soil	1	L	L	L
2	Earth work in excavation by manual means in trenches for foundations, drains, pipes, cables	Cum	126.00	841.60	106041.60
	etc not exceeding 1.5mtr in width and for shafts				
	wells, cesspits and the like not exceeding 10 Sqm on plan, depth upto 1.5mtr.Ordinary rock		0	,	
3	Earth work in excavation by manual means over areas (exceeding 30cm and uplto 1.5mtr in	Cum	87.42	539.35	47149.97
	depth, 1.5mtr in width as well as 10 sqm on				

Draftsman

Rates:

plan) including disposal of excavated earth upto 1mtr from cutting edge disposal earth to be leveled and neatly dressed. All kinds of soil

chical officer on Page No: 2nd

	W.S. Scheme R	SALES OF THE PARTY	and the second		
S. No	Particulars of Items	Jnit	Quantity /	Allotted Rate	Amount in Rs.
4		Mtr	1300.0	107.70	140010.00
5	cost of pipes and earth work: 80mm dia G.I	Mtr	400.00	73.05	29220.00
6	Laying and fitting of G.I pipes complete excluding cost of pipes and earth work: 50mm dia G.I	Mtr	500.00	40.80 L	20400.00
7	Laying and fitting of G.I pipes complete excluding cost of pipes and earth work: 40mm dia G.I	Mtr	1200.0	40.80	48960.00 L
8	Laying and fitting of G.I pipes complete excluding cost of pipes and earth work: 25mm dia G.I	Mtr	300.00	30.65	9195.00
9	Laying and fitting of G.I pipes complete excluding cost of pipes and earth work: 20mm dia G.I	Mtr	300.00	20.25	6075.00
10	Providing and fixing G.I. pipes complete with G.I. fittings excluding trenching and refilling etc.	Mtr	1000.0	144.40	144400.00
11	(external work) 15 mm dia. nominal bore P/F Of 10mm thick MS Flanges To 100mm Dia GI	Job	215.00	1800.00	387000.00
	Pipe at necessary Spots Including cost of flanges, nuts, bolts, washer, welding charges, cutting of threaded portion, all sorts of carriages and including the deduction of cost of the threaded				
	portion and excluding laying of pipe in pipe trenches.	L	L	1100.00	72600.00
12	P/F Of 10mm thick MS Flanges to 80mm Dia GI Pipe at necessary Spots Including cost of flanges, nuts, bolts, washer, welding charges, cutting of threaded portion, all sorts of carriages and including the deduction of cost of the threaded	Job	66.00		
	portion and excluding laying of pipe in pipe	Each	30.00	666.25	19987.50
13	with G.I. main of following sizes by providing and		00.00	2	
14	of following sizes by Droylullig and	1 A co.	h 4.00	1268.75	5075.00
	fixing Tee, including cutting and threading the	1	_ 1	0	72000.00
1	1 Coming C Silling Valve of Standard	- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	h 3.00	24000.00	72000.00
	carriages Carriages Carriages Carriages Carriages Carriages	Eac	h 2.00	17000.0	0 34000.00
	quality ISI mark reputed make, navey duty field, cost of flanges nuts, bolts tail pieces and all other fittings complete Job.80 mm dia.incld. all	1			
	carriages Fabricating of G.I bends, Tee from Deptt. Pipe of required degree as per site requirement incld cutting of pipe welding etc complete job			1200	0 9600.0
	18 i) 100mm dia	Ea	ch 8.00 ch 7.00		
	19 ii) 80mm dia	LE	7.00	1100.0	1

Technical officer Cont. on Page No: 3rd

		Unit	Clamby	Alcited	Amount in
		40104		Falls	-35
	ding and fixing of GI minus in GI pipes				
	cutting and threating the pipe and making			7	
	west connies her whit			643.10	3240.50
	lan de Counion	Easib	5.00		
240			12.00	#30.30	5907.50
	Toma de Cell mont	Each			
200		East	15.00	355.55	5337.75
-	Som de C. mun			315.70	6314.00
	Tom fie G. I union	Earth	200.000	315.10	
			40.00	259.50	10580.00
	Some de Giumon	Each	and the latest and the	**	
		Deserting	3.00	15000.00	45000.00
	witing and fixing CI double acting air value of	A.			
-	THE TRUE HELD				
-	Tennes Tills, Johns Leil Meass				
	d all other fittings complete Joh. 50mm dia				
(Alamania)	A A Carrier	H.	n 222 /	E#3.95	2175.4
	od Al carriages widing and fixing gun metal gate value with C.L. widing and fixing gun metal gate value with C.L.	Each	4.00		
-	tes of approved quality (screwed end) 25mm				
11	uninal ince routing and iming gun metal gate value with C.L. routing and iming gun metal gate value with C.L.	Fach	4.00	704.70 (2010.00
-	miding and iming gun metal gate value with our		100 mm		
- MARION	The state of the s			8	
_	minal ince mining and fixing gun metal gate value with C.L. mining and fixing gun metal gate value with C.L.	Wanta	4001	942.75	3771.00
MARKET CHARLES AND THE	with C.L.	Telling			
	ties or appointed quality (and excluding moly filling aveilable excavated earth (excluding moly filling aveilable excavated of foundations etc. in		5.00.00	109.70	127815.76
,10	Time of the secretary with extincting not	Cum	643.20	130.10	
3	illing evenethe encarem carac particulations etc. in a treaches, plintia, sides of foundations etc. in deptin				
I	n treathes, plants, suits to the in depth, were not expering 20 cm in depth,	,			7.5
	energy from emperating 20 cm				
	evers not exceeding 25 modificating each deposited layer by ramming annothering each deposited layer by ramming				2 1722 0
	end watering lead up to 50 m and lift up to 1.5 m. fromiding and laying of dry Stone soling in	Com	30.12	816.40	24589.9
	broiding and apple of the sound	1			
			12 19	4861.83	59270.5
100 M	The state of the s		1 -2)	1	4
			100 m		
	and the state of t				
	the same and the same of the s				
	I will be an experience of the contract of the	and the second second second second		1070 17	438260.4
SINGLE TA	Symbol and laying in problem specified grade o	(Cum	1/ 62.80/	6978.07	400200.
2	Providing and Syrug in producting ouring but sentenced continuents of the continuents of	t	/		
	Mary Marin Marin Commence Secretarios				
	excluding the cost of centering, shuttering				
	finishing and reinforcement. All works upto plint	4		1000	
	and the in comett, 2 course seno : " grave				
	The second secon	and the same of th	1.44	7800.76	11233.0
for	A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE STATE OF THE	d Cun	1		
	LANGE LANGER BORDER, CONTRACTOR CARRESTS	Mary 12			
	A. A	200 12			
	A MARKET BAR CONTRACTOR OF THE WORKS WITH THE PROPERTY OF THE			100	
	The state of the s	3			
	gulet siene aggregae b) and contingence				

Page No: 4th

		W.S. Scheme		- Lib.	Allotted	Amount in Rs.
-		Particulars of Items	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Alliount in 13.
					9408.18	45441.26
	Reinfe	orced cement concrete work in walls (any	Cum	4.83	9400.10	10771.29
)	+hick	ness) including attached pilasters, buttresses,				
	alintl	and string courses, fillets, columns, pillars,				
	piers	, abutments, posts and struts upto floor five level		4		
	inclu	ding curing but excluding cost of centering				
	shut	tering, finishing and reinforcement. 1:1½:3 (1				
	cem	ent: 1½ coarse sand: 3 graded stone aggregate 20		and the second s	0040.24	124101.68
	mm	nominal size) nforced cement concrete work in beams,	Cum	12.60	9849.34	124101.00
6	Ren	pended floors, roofs having slope upto 15°,				
	sus	dings, balconies, shelves, chajjas, lintels,				
	lan	dings, balconies, shelves, chajjas, mirel				
	bar	nds, plain window sills, staircases and spiral air cases upto five level including curing but				
	sta	oluding the cost of centring, shuttering,				
	exe	cluding the cost of centring, shuttering, ishing and reinforcement with 1:1½:3 (1				
	tin	ment: 1½ coarse sand: 3 graded stone			S one	
	ce	ment: 172 Coarse saile . o grand		Company (Company)	262.30	21178.10
	ag	ggregate 20 mm nominal size) entering and shuttering including strutting,	Sqm	80.74	U 202.30	211,5.25
37	C	ropping etc. and removal of form for		To Lay		
	b	coundations, footings, bases of columns etc. for	• 1/2			
	1				573.85	129581.06
	-	nass concrete. Centering and shuttering including strutting	, Sqm	225.81	5/3.60	12300210
38	10	propping etc. and removal of form for: Walls (any	y			
	1	thickness) including attached pilasters	i,			
	1.	minth and string courses etc.		10.00	/ 502.85	5073.75
39		and chuttering incliffling structure	g, Sqn	10.09	() 502.00	7
3:	1	· and removal () [0] III 101. Hills	-,			
		beams, plinth beams, girders, bressumers an	d			
			1000	n/ 10.00	680.1	5 6801.50
1	10	shuttering including Struttun	g, Sqr	10.00	4 33312	
		propring etc. and removal of lottil lot. Column	s,			
		abutments, bosts and su dis.	out to the first state of the	78.69	635.6	50015.36
	41	chuttering inclining structure				4
		propping etc. and removal of form for: Suspender	ee l			
		floors, roofs, landings, balconies and acce				
		platforms. Centering and shuttering including strutting	ng. M	tr 30.7	8 242.3	7457.99
	42	Centering and shuttering including structured propping etc. and removal of form for: Edges	of	4		
		slabs and breaks in floors and walls				
-	10	Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work include	ing K	g 1650.	00 87.1	8 143847.0
1	43	straightening cutting, bending, placing	in			
		position and binding all complete above plin				
		level Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars			-	70017 0
+	44	12mm Cement plaster finished with a float	ing So	qm/ 257.	36 286.	05 73617.8
	7.7	coat of neat cement of mix: 1:4 (1 cement	: 4			
		fine sand)			24 / 100	13 347135.7
	45	Structural steel work in built up sections, trus		Kg 3398	.96 102.	13 34/135./
		and framed work, including cutting, hoist	ing,			
	1	fixing in position and applying a priming coa	it of			
		approved steel primer all complete. Welded				

Technical officer

cont. on Page No: 5th



	W.S. Scheme	Unit	Quantity	Allotted	Amariat !
5.	i dittodiais of items	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Amount in Rs.
10	Structural steel work in single section, fixed without connecting plate, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete.	Kg [1903.17	91.02	× 173226.53
7	Providing and fixing 1mm thick M.S. sheet door with frame of 40x40x6mm angle iron and 3mm M.S. gusset plates at the junctions and corners, all necessary fittings complete, including applying a priming coat of approved steel primer. Using flats 30x6mm for diagonal braces and central cross piece.	Sqm L	0.68	4608.66 /	3133.88
3	Brick work with common burnt clay (non-modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in foundation and plinth including curing in : Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement: 6 coarse sand)	Cum	28.77 (6802.12	195696.99
9	Extra for brick work with common burnt clay bricks/cement concrete bricks in super structure above plinth level upto floor five level	Cum	_25.32 (1323.65	33514.81
60	Providing wood work in frames of doors, windows, clerestory windows and other frames, wrought framed and fixed in position with hold fast lugs or with dash fasteners of required dia and length (hold fast lugs or with dash fasteners shall be paid for separately): K.D wood	Cum	(0.59 <i>)</i>	_46000.00人	27324.00
51	Providing and fixing panelled or panelled and glazed shutters for doors, windows and clerestory windows fixing with butt hinges of required size with necessary screws, excluding panelling which will be paid for separately, all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. 30mm Second kail wood	Sqm	12.05.	_ 2489.75 \	30001.48
52	Providing and fixing panelling or panelling and glazing in panelled or panelled and glazed shutters for doors, windows and clerestory windows (Area of opening for panel inserts excluding portion inside grooves or rebates to be measured). Panelling for panelled or panelled and glazed shutters 25 mm to 40mm thick. Decorative ply wood both side decorative veneer (type 1) conforming to IS 1328 BWR type	Sqm	5.21	2360.95	12300.55
53	Providing and fixing panelling or panelling and glazing in panelled or panelled and glazed shutters for doors, windows and clerestory windows (Area of opening for panel inserts excluding portion inside grooves or rebates to be measured). Panelling for panelled or panelled and glazed shutters 25 mm to 40mm thick. 4 mm thick glass pane (weighing not less than 10 kg/sqm)	Sqm	5.52	1768.05	9759.63

Technical officer Control Page No: 6th

Page No: 6th W.S. Scheme Renji

T	Particulars of Items	Unit	Quantity	Allotted Rate	Amount in Rs.
		/	/11.28	2966.35	33460.42
Pro	oviding and fixing wire gauze shutters using	Sqm	/11.20	2,500.00	
ma	vanized M.S. wire gauze of average width for				
ga	erture 1.4 mm in both directions with wire of				물통 보냈다니다.
ap	a. 0.63 mm for doors, windows and clerestory				
di	a. 0.05 mill for doors, windows and electronic				
W	ndows with ISI marked M.S. pressed butt				
hi	nges bright finished of required size with				
n	ecessary screws as per direction of Engineer-in-	,	P-17 / 187	1	
c	narge: 30mm Second class Kail wood	Cam	102.42	830.25	85034.20
D	royiding corrugated G. S. sheet rooting including	Sqm	- 102	+	
1	ortical curved surface fixed with polymer coated	/			
1	or I books bolts and nuts 8mm diameter with				
1	bitumen and G.I limpet washers or with G.I.				
1	impet washers filled with white lead, including a		Considerate to a		
	coat of approved steel primer and two coats of				
1	approved paint on overlapping of sheets complete				
	approved paint on overlapping of shoots or curved		Fig. 2.		
	(upto any pitch in horizontal/ vertical or curved				
	surface) excluding the cost of purlins, rafters and				
	and including culture to size and situation		175		
	wherever required, 0.50 mm thick with	1			11061.00
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Mtr	21.50	691.35	14864.02
56	in the or hine of William Overtain	11101	+	Ψ.	
	1	3, 1, 174			
	the balta and hills allill did with the pro-				
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1				
		Mtr	34.38	693.90	23856.2
57	with zinc coating not less than 270 garding.2nd Providing and fixing pained eaves boarding.2nd	IVICIA	+ ~ ~		
٥,		Sqm	20.63	900.00	18567.0
58	1 C 1 00mm thick coloured all	Sqiii	7 20.00		
30	Providing and fixing 1.00mm their complete sheet soffit boarding incld. Supports etc complete				
			183.00	733.50	134230.5
59	1 Chain link labite letters	Sqm	Y 185.09	100.00)	1
29	i i mesi size ouro	All the second of the second			
			A Section of		
	nuts, bolts and washers as required comperer the direction of Engineer-incharge. Made		e de la Salar		
	1 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	210	1 0.05	1052.25	9838.5
1	fixing 1st quality cerainic glazed	l Sqm	9.35	1052.23	3000.0
0					
	ic i by the manifectified I of approve	A CONTRACTOR			
	oloure shades except burguity	,			
*	hack of any size as approved by	y			
	Charge in Skirling, fiscis of step	0			
	and dados over 12 mm thick bed of cemer	it			
	Mortar 1:3 (1 cement: 3 coars	C			
	sand) and jointing with grey cement slurry (@			
	la 3kg per sqm includii	B			
100	pointing in white cement mixed with pigment	of			
West of the					The state of the s

echnical officer

on Page No: 7th

Page No: 7th

	W.S. Scheme	Renji		-	
5. NO	Particulars of Items	Unit	Quantity	Allotted Rate	Amount in Rs.
61	Providing and fixing Ist quality ceramic glazed wall tiles conforming to IS: 15622 (thickness to be specified by the Manufacturer), of approved make, in all colours, shades except burgundy, bottle green, black of any size as approved by Engineer- in-Charge, in skirting, risers of steps and dados over 12 mm thick bed of cement	Sqm	22.44	1161.05	26 <mark>0</mark> 53.96
	mortar 1:3 (1 cement: 3 coarse sand) and jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3 kg per sqm, including pointing in white cement mixed with pigment of	HAT WELL			
	matching shade complete.		- 20,00	555.50	16231.71
52	Cement concrete flooring 1:2:4 (1cement: 2 coarse	Sqm	29.22	555.50	10231.71
	sand: 4 graded stone aggregate) finished with a floating coat of neat cement including cement slurry and curing complete, but excluding the				
	cost of nosing of steps etc. complete. 50 mm thick		1	100	1 /
	with 20mm nominal size stone aggregate.		146.55	402.90	59044.99
53	15mm cement plaster on the rough side of single	Sqm	140.55	402.50	
	or half brick wall finished with a floating coat of	1		- 1	
	neat cement of mix:1:4 (1 cement: 4 fine sand)	Cum	18.90	2497.50	47202.75
64	Dry random rubble masonry with hard stone in	Cum	10.50	L	
	foundation and plinth: With bond stone.	Sqm	3.82	3238.20	12376.40
65	Supplying and fixing rolling shutters of approved	Sqiii,			
	interlocked together through their entire length				
	and jointed together at the end by end locks,				
	mounted on specially designed pipe shaft with				
	brackets, side guides and arrangements for inside	a di phasia he		1 11 77 14	
	and outside locking with push and pull operation				
	complete, including the cost of providing and	Section 1		T	
	fixing necessary 27.5 cm long wire springs manufactured from high tensile steel wire of		A. Subject of		
	manufactured from high tensile steel who standard adequate strength confirming to IS:4454 part-1			1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
	adequate strength comming to be the part and M.S. top cover of required thickness for		Part of the second		
	and M.S. top cover of required this mith 1.25 rolling shutters.80x1.25 mm M.S. laths with 1.25			1	
100	rolling shutters.80x1.23 mm m.s. radio		- L	12 100 1	
	mm thick top cover 66 Providing and fixing ball bearing for rolling	Each	2.00	483.10	966.20
1	마스트 마스트	The state of the s		The War !	
_	shutters. 7 Providing 40x5 mm flat iron hold fast 40 cm long	Each	41.00	163.05	6685.05
1 1	1. 1. 1: Come to frame with 10 mm diameter build,	March Control of the	A Company		
	wooden plugs and empeddings in cement	게임 이 기계가 많은 것 같다.			
	1 1001 20v10v15 cm 1:3:0 IIIX 1 1 Cellicit . 0			Maria de la companya della companya della companya della companya de la companya della companya	
	coarse sand: 6 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal	1		Q.	
	size	Carlotte Company	1.00	5534.80	5534.80
	68 Providing and fixing water closet squatting pan		1.00	0001.00	
	(Indian type W.C pan) with 100mm sand cast iron P or S trap, 10 litre low level PVC flushing cistern	i ti sigma			
	including flush pipe (of approved make) with		A VIII		
	manually controlled device (handle lever)				
	conforming to IS: 7231, with all fittings and				
	fixtures compete including cutting and making	A STATE OF THE STA			The Marie Control
	good the walls and floors wherever required.				
	White vitreous china orrisa pattern W.C Pan of				
	size 580x440 mm with intergal type foot rests				
6		10	A STATE OF THE STA		

on Page No: 8th

	W.S. Scheme	Renji			
15	Particulars of Items	Unit	Quantity	Allotted	Amount in Rs.
16.			1	Rate	
No	Providing and fixing stainless steel A ISI 304,	Each	1.00	3193.15	3193.15
69	(18/8) Kitchen sink as per IS 13983 with C.I	Daoi:			
	brackets and stainless steel plug 40mm incld.				
	painting of fittings and brackets cutting and				
	making good the walls wherever required	1			1
	270x420 bowel depth 178mm incld. fixtures.		人人		V
70	Providing and fixing wash basin C.I brackets,	Each	1.00	2769.20	2769.20
10	15mm C.P brass pillar taps 32mm C.P brass				
	waste of standard pattern, including painting of				
	fittings and brackets cutting and making the good				
	of walls wherever required: White Vitreous China				0
	Flat back wash basin size 450x300mm with				
	single 15mm C.P brass pillar tap		3.30	350,00	1155.00
71	Providing and fixing of 80mm dia PVC waste	Mtr	3.30	300,00	
	pipes Class B		21.84	350.00	7644.00
72	Providing and fixing of 100mm dia PVC	Mtr	21.04	000.00	1
	wastenines Class B	T II	34.40	250.00	8600.00
73	Providing and fixing of 80mm dia PVC vent pipes	Mtr	34.40	1	1
	Class B	Each	4.00	438.85	1755.40
74	Providing and fixing of of ball valves (brass) of	Each	7.00		1
	approved quality high or low pressure with plastic	1			<u>L</u>
	floats complete	Each	1.00	250.00	250.00
75	Providing and fixing of cowl for vent pipe	1		040.05	1749.75
76	Providing and fixing of C.P Bib taps of approved	Each	5.00	349.95	1/45.70
10	^^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^		1.00	200.00	200.00
77	· c · -c 100 90mm dia redilicer	Each	1.00	200.00	1
1 ''	DVC for vent nine	1 - L	2.00	536.10	1072.20
78	- C D bross Angle valve	Each	2.00	Wall Bridge	
		Each	2.00	285.00	570.00
79		7.54	42.00	431.10	18106.20
8	Providing and fixing of G.I pipes complete with G.I	Mtr	The second of th	431.10	1/
	``!`#•``		68.20	182.65	12456.73
8	Descriding and fixing of G.I pipes complete with G.I	IVICI		102.00	1
	l must be tranched excld C/O OI DIDE ZUIIIII		2.00	120.00	240.00
8	2 Providing and fixing of bends with excess- door	Laci.	2.00		
	80mm	Each	1.00	180.00	180.000
8	80mm Records and fixing of bends with excess- door	1		L	1
	100mm R4 Providing and fixing of plain bends 100mm dia	Each	2.00	180.00	360.00
1 8				400.00	0 400.00
	Providing and fixing of PVC TEE 100) Eael	1.00	400.00	1
	-100-100mm dia with access-door		h 4.00	120.0	0 480.00
	Providing and fixing of plain bends 80mm dia	Eac	4.00		
	Finishing walls with water proofing cement pain	t San	n 20,13	91.80	1847.93
	of required shade on New work (two or more coat	s			
	applied @ 3.84 kg/10sqm)		,	1	110471
	one coat of water thinnable cemer	t Sqr	n 20.13	59.35	1194.71
	primer of approved brand and manufacture o	n /			
	wall surface.				
ALCOHOL: NO N					The state of the s

Technical officer Contron Page No: 9th

Page No: 9th W.S. Scheme Renji Particulars of Items Quantity Unit Allotted Amount in Rs. Rate Applying priming coat: With ready mixed pink or 59.50 31.29 Sqm grey primer of approved brand and manufacture on wood work (hard and soft wood) Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved 90 brand and manufacture to give an even shade. Two or more coats on new work Sqm Providing and applying white cement based putty 91 of specified thickness, of approved brand and manufacturer, over the plastered wall surface to prepare the surface even and smooth complete. 160.80 149.05 Distempering with oil bound washable distemper of Sqm 92 approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade on New work (two or more coats) over and including priming coat with water thinnable cement 34550.40 188.80 183.00 Sqm Finishing with Epoxy paint (two or more coats) at 93 all locations prepared and applied as per including specifications manufacturer's appropriate priming coat, preparation of surface, etc complete. On steel work 919.60 229.90 4.00 Providing and fixing aluminum sliding door bolts Each 94 ISI marked anodized (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS: 1868) transparent or dyed to required colour or shade with nuts and screws etc. complete: 250x16 mm 1835.20 57.35 Providing and fixing aluminum tower bolts ISI 32.00 Each 95 marked anodized (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS: 1868) transparent or dyed to required colour or shade with necessary screws etc. complete: 100x10 mm 713.60 8.00 Each Providing and fixing aluminum tower bolts ISI 96 marked anodized (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS: 1868) transparent or dyed to required colour or shade with necessary screws etc. complete: 200x10 mm 530.80 Providing and fixing aluminum handles ISI 8.00 Each 97 marked anodized (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS: 1868) transparent or dyed to required colour and shade with necessary screws etc. complete. 125 mm 52.30 Providing and fixing aluminum handles ISI 18.00 Each 98 marked anodized (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS: 1868) transparent or dyed to required colour and shade with necessary screws etc. complete. 100 mm 13000.00 Providing & fixing on Terrace (at all floor levels) 13.00 1000.00 Litre 99 polyetheline water storage tank ISI 12701 marked indicating the BIS license no. with cover and suitable locking arrangement and making necessary holes for inlet, outlet and over flow pipes but without fittings and the base support for tank (sintex, Electroplast, Star, Lotus or equivalent having valid ISI license

Draffsman

rechnical officer
On Page No: 10th



Page No: 10th

	W.S. Scheme	Renji			
3. No	Particulars of Items	Unit	Quantity	Allotted R a te	Amount in Rs.
100	Electrification of pump House by providing fixing/fittings of switches, boxes, Boards, MCB	Job	1.00	8000.00	8000.00
	etc. of standard qualities ISI mark etc (complete job)	1			
101	Electrification of pump House by providing fixing/fittings of Heating points incld. all	Point	5.00	2000.00	10000.00
1	accessories using wire 4mm copper		10.00	1500.00	15000.00
102	Electrification of pump House by providing fixing/ fittings of Lightening points incld. all	Point	10.00	1500.00	15000.00
103	accessories using wire 1.5mm copper Providing and fitting of service line 7/16 of specified specification complete job copper wire	Mtr	60.00	150.00	9000.00
104	Carriage of Materials by Mechanical transport from different sources to nearest dumping site				1
105	of work including loading, unloading i) Stone soiling for avg. lead 12kms	Cum	38.51	358.98	13824.32
$\frac{105}{106}$		Cum	10.92	437.30	4775.31
107		Cum	85.46	402.29	34379.70
108		Cum	62.79	402.29	25259.78
109	vi) Cement/Steel for avg. lead 10 kms	M.T	63.63	249.65	15885.23
110	vii) Pipes for avg. lead 20kms	M.T	21.83	357.63	7806.34
11	1 viii) Bricks for avg. lead 75km	No	13780.0	2.53	34863.40
11		M.T (0.77	357.63	275.37
11		M.T	10.91	468.16	5107.62
-	750Mtrs Total				4416688.2
-	Below 0.21% on all items				9275.0
	Allotted Cost				4407413.1
	Say				44.07 lac

Rates and quantities checked:

Technical officer

Executive Engineer Jal Shakti PHE Division Sopore

Terms and conditions: B

1. Total amount of the work should in no case exceed beyond Rs.44.07 lacs (Rs.Forty four lacs and seven thousand only) which includes all taxes, levies etc applicable as per norms amended by competent authority from time to time.

Cont. on Page No: 11th

Page No: 11th W.S. Scheme Renji

- 2. The work shall have to be completed by you within a period of <u>90 days</u> strictly in accordance with the approved design/drawings and specifications failing which penalty under rules shall be imposed upon you.
- 3. Performance security amounting to Rs.123510.00 deposited by you in shape of CDR/BG/FDR in this office vide FDR No: 357831 dated: 09-12-2022 shall be considered for release only after 03 months beyond warranty period of 18 months is over as per SBD of ENIT.
- 4. The contractor/Agency shall be bound for satisfactory performance for the work for 18 months after the successful commissioning of work and will have to make a trial run of work for a period of 03 Months to the best satisfaction of the department
- 5. The DLP shall be for a period of 12 months which shall commence after the successful commission of trial run.
- 6. All environmental norms, labour laws and all other guidelines issued by the competent authorities shall have to be followed by you in letter and spirit.
- 7. An agreement shall have to be drawn by you with the department within a period of 07 days from the date of issuance of allotment, failure to executed such a formal deed shall not however prevent the contract from being enforced upon you. However payment on account of this work shall not be considered in absence of agreement.
 - 8. Geo tagged photographic evidence of the work, pre-execution during execution and post execution should be maintained by you on your own expenses.
 - 9. The allotted work shall have to be monitored by Third Party Monitoring Agency (WAPCOAS) appointed by the department.

10.All other terms and conditions shall remain same as laid down in E-NIT/ Standard bidding document/PWD from No 25 and GFR-2017 and manual of procurement of works 2019.

Assistant Accounts

Officer

Technical officer

Executive Engineer Jal Shakti PHE Division

Sopore

Copy to the:

Chief Engineer Kashmir Jal Shakti PAE Department Srinagar for favour of information.

ii) District Development Commissioner Baramulla (Chair person DJJM) for favour of information.

iii) Superintending Engineer Hydraulic Circle Baramulla/Bandipora (Member Secretary JJM) for favour of information.

iv) Assistant Executive Engineer PHE Sub Division Sopore for information and necessary action.

v) M/S WAPCOAS Ltd Corporate office 76-C intuitional area sector 18 Gurgon for information

vi) Head Draftsman for information.

vii) File Concerned.